503649204 01/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3695840

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DELL PRODUCTS L.P.	01/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELL SOFTWARE, INC.	
Street Address:	ONE DELL WAY	
City:	ROUND ROCK	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78664	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14700502	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)321-4893

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8013283600

Email: abrimhall@kmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN TUCKER/KIRTON MCCONKIE

Address Line 1: 60 E. SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800**

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20730.23
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN TUCKER
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Tucker/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=20730_23_Assignment_Dell Products_Dell Software#page1.tif source=20730 23 Assignment Dell Products Dell Software#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037490 FRAME: 0907 503649204

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention		Docket No. 20730.23		
This is an As	ssignment of the following i	rights, title and interest:	<u></u>	
\boxtimes		a rights, title and interest in the invention		
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and in	nterest in the invention		
	United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>14/700,502</u>			
	Date of Execution	n: Date of Filing: A	April 30, 2015	
	United States Provisional	l Patent Application Serial No.		
	International (PCT) Pater	nt Application Serial No.		
Title of the In		CIVY OD INDEDECTEMBLICA OF OF DE	THE BARB	
CREDENTL	ALS THROUGH ANAL!	SKY OR INEFFICIENT USAGE OF PR YSIS OF TASK COMPLETION TIMIN	RIVILEGED IG	
A				
Assignor	Name	T Adduses		
Dell Products		Address One Dell Way, Round Rock, TX 78682	-	
		,,,		
		1		
Assignee	Name	T Address		
Dell Software		Address One Dell Way, Round Rock, TX 78664		
				
		[Page 1 of 2]		

PATENT REEL: 037490 FRAME: 0908

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No. 20730.23

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of the above-identified rights, title, and interest; and

Whereas Assignee desires to acquire these same rights, title, and interest;

Therefore, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of the above-identified rights, title, and interest including all rights to file additional patent applications in the United States or any other country or with any multinational organization.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of January 13, 2016.

ASSIGNOR

Dell Products, L.P.

Name: Chad Anson
Title: Legal Director

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

ASSIGNEE

Dell Software, Inc.

Name: Janet B. Wright

Title: Vice President and Assistant

[Page 2 of 2]

RECORDED: 01/14/2016